Net Weight (Long) 41 lbs.Net Weight (Short) 32 lbs.
OWNER’S  MANUAL
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Model No. FP410 Short
Model No. FP420 Long
The Americana®
Ceiling Fan
Table of Contents

8
Before discarding packaging materials, be certain all parts have been removed
How to Order Parts
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information:
 • Part Number
 • Part Description
 • Ceiling Fan Model Number
Contact your retail store for repair parts.
Parts List
Ref. No. Description Qty Part #
1 Fan Motor Assembly 1 FP320
2 Motor Support 1 P8021-25.5
2 Motor Support 1 P8021-13
3 M/S, Washer Hd., 8–32 x 3½”, Black 4
4 Lock Nut, Nylon Insert, 8–32 4 FANI1406
5 Socket Cap Screw, 5⁄16–24 x ¾” 4 FASOCK908
6 Collector 2 P514
7 Long Leg (Americana Long Model) 3 P508
7a Short Leg (Americana Short Model) 3 P510
8 Hex Head Bolt, ¼–20 x 1, Black 6 FAHEX312
9 Flat Washer, ¼” Black 9 FAWASH716
10 Hex Head Bolt, ¼–20 x 1½,Black 3 FAHEX302
11 Flat Washer, ¼” Black 9 FAWASH716
12 Fan Base 1 P502
13 Wall Flange, 1½” 1 P404
14 Socket Cap Screw, 10–32 x ½” 3 FASOCK902
15 Nut, Hex, 10–32 3 FANUT808
16 Mounting Screw, 10–32 x 1½” 3
17 Nut, Hex, 10–32 3 FANUT808
18 Nut, Hex, ¼–20, Black 3 FANUT810
19 Blade Holder (pkgd when using FP1018) 5 BH
20 Blade Holder Set (pkgd when using other blades) 1 P20DCBH
Miscellaneous Hardware Items:
21 Screw, Lag, 5⁄16 x 3”, Black 3 FALAG102
22 Flat Washer, 5⁄16 SAE, Black 3 FAWASH718
23 Screw, Mounting, Washer Head 15
24 Washer, Fiber 15
25 Flywheel Screws,10–32 x ½”,Black 14
Insert Finish Codes; AB=Antique Brass, BL=Black
Model #FP410 / FP420
NOTE: The illustration shown is not to scale or its
actual confi guration may vary, wires partially
removed for clarity.